

Event 1 : School Boy Year 10 Coxed Quad

Race 1 School Boy Year 10 Coxed Quad					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	01.08	Radford College 1	(Schroder,Lang,Williamson,Walker,c:Heatley)	5	6:41.03	0.00 +0.00
2	01.11	Redlands 2	(Holtheuer,Low,Tyrrell,Salter,c:Little)	4	6:49.29	8.26 +8.26
3	01.04	Daramalan	(Mason,Scott,Floyd,Martin,c:Franklin)	2	6:52.55	3.26 +11.52
4	01.05	Kinross Wolaroi	(Crawford,Harding,Rae,Houghton,c:Straw)	3	6:53.77	1.22 +12.74
5	01.07	Marist College 2	(Brownlie,Harris,Connolly,Chipman,c:Penrose)	1	6:56.97	3.20 +15.94
6	01.02	Canberra Grammar 2	(Pranavan,Hunt,Garwood,Rawlins,c:Gray)	6	7:23.23	26.26 +42.20
7	01.13	Marist College 4	(Penn-Turrall,May,Palisi,Hancock,c:Smyth)	7	7:45.57	22.34 +64.54
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final; 4,5,6,7->B Final						

Race 2 School Boy Year 10 Coxed Quad					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	01.10	Redlands 1	(Wilkes,Potter,Durrant,Simpson,c:Coney)	2	6:41.37	0.00 +0.00
2	01.03	Cranbrook	(Patterson,Caponas,O'Neill,Folden,c:Forato)	4	6:48.10	6.73 +6.73
3	01.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(West,Mackay,James,Priest,c:Scott)	5	6:49.79	1.69 +8.42
4	01.12	Redlands 3	(Nemec,Morris,Verschoor,Currie,c:Hartnell)	3	7:05.60	15.81 +24.23
5	01.06	Marist College 1	(Cusack,Kearns,Robinson,Scholten,c:Rosin)	6	7:12.33	6.73 +30.96
6	01.09	Radford College 2	(Seddon,Brodersen,Kruger,Wright,c:Murphy)	1	7:26.38	14.05 +45.01
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final; 4,5,6,7->B Final						

Race 49 School Boy Year 10 Coxed Quad					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	01.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(West,Mackay,James,Priest,c:Scott)	6	6:27.09	0.00 +0.00
2	01.08	Radford College 1	(Schroder,Lang,Williamson,Walker,c:Heatley)	4	6:28.21	1.12 +1.12
3	01.10	Redlands 1	(Wilkes,Potter,Durrant,Simpson,c:Coney)	3	6:31.47	3.26 +4.38
4	01.11	Redlands 2	(Holtheuer,Low,Tyrrell,Salter,c:Little)	5	6:43.66	12.19 +16.57
5	01.03	Cranbrook	(Patterson,Caponas,O'Neill,Folden,c:Forato)	2	6:48.64	4.98 +21.55
6	01.04	Daramalan	(Mason,Scott,Floyd,Martin,c:Franklin)	1	7:06.17	17.53 +39.08

Race 48 School Boy Year 10 Coxed Quad					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	01.07	Marist College 2	(Brownlie,Harris,Connolly,Chipman,c:Penrose)	5	6:46.25	0.00 +0.00
2	01.05	Kinross Wolaroi	(Crawford,Harding,Rae,Houghton,c:Straw)	3	6:48.00	1.75 +1.75
3	01.06	Marist College 1	(Cusack,Kearns,Robinson,Scholten,c:Rosin)	2	6:55.42	7.42 +9.17
4	01.12	Redlands 3	(Nemec,Morris,Verschoor,Currie,c:Hartnell)	4	6:56.70	1.28 +10.45
5	01.02	Canberra Grammar 2	(Pranavan,Hunt,Garwood,Rawlins,c:Gray)	6	7:06.01	9.31 +19.76
6	01.09	Radford College 2	(Seddon,Brodersen,Kruger,Wright,c:Murphy)	1	7:17.95	11.94 +31.70
7	01.13	Marist College 4	(Penn-Turrall,May,Palisi,Hancock,c:Smyth)	7	7:46.33	28.38 +60.08

Event 2 : School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad

Race 3 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.02	Canberra Girls Grammar 2	(Wheeler,Goldie,Beltrami,Velloza,c:Dimoff)	4	4:07.19	0.00 +0.00
2	02.16	Radford College 1	(Smith,Schroder,Volker Smith,Kelleher-Cole,c:Staughton)	1	4:10.04	2.85 +2.85
3	02.13	Kinross Wolaroi 1	(McMillan,Woods,Geyer,Carter,c:St Clair)	3	4:11.98	1.94 +4.79
4	02.14	Kinross Wolaroi 2	(Lincoln,Crawford,Sweetapple,McKay,c:Agostino)	7	4:12.87	0.89 +5.68
5	02.22	Roseville 2	(Comerford,Cox,French,Thorpe,c:Milford)	5	4:25.56	12.69 +18.37
6	02.10	Daramalan 1	(Howlett,Walsh,Dormer,Henson,c:Ricketts)	2	5:12.54	46.98 +65.35
Progress : 1,2,3->FA; 4,5,6->FB						

Race 4 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.21	Roseville 1	(Clayton,Meany,MacKinlay,Brady,c:Thomsen)	5	4:07.88	0.00 +0.00
2	02.01	Canberra Girls Grammar 1	(Grimwade,Putra Jaya,Farrell,Thurbon,c:Spong)	7	4:09.85	1.97 +1.97
3	02.17	Radford College 2	(Wilford,Exell,Sellars,Kendall,c:Thumma)	1	4:10.67	0.82 +2.79
4	02.07	Canberra Grammar 1	(Vagg,Campbell,Slater,Bond,c:Jones)	6	4:12.24	1.57 +4.36
5	02.08	Canberra Grammar 2	(Robson,Klein,Downey,Feakes,c:Liu)	2	4:40.80	28.56 +32.92
6	02.11	Daramalan 2	(Scott,Rae,Thiele,Harrison,c:Thomas)	3	5:15.93	35.13 +68.05
Progress : 1,2,3->FA; 4,5,6->FB						

Race 5 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.23	Roseville 3	(Stevenson, Young, Bennett, Trifunovic, c: Andrews)	1	4:22.42	0.00 +0.00
2	02.18	Radford College 3	(Mihaljevic, Maguire, Kidston, Dwight, c: Truswell)	5	4:30.13	7.71 +7.71
3	02.03	Canberra Girls Grammar 3	(Pittar, Carey, Hardman, Malegan, c: Mitchell)	3	4:30.96	0.83 +8.54
4	02.12	Daramalan 3	(Mamatas, Hannan, McFarlane, Steinman, c: O'Sullivan)	7	4:59.46	28.50 +37.04
Progress : 1,2,3->FC; 4,5,6->FD						

Race 6 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					Heat 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.15	Kinross Wolaroi 3	(Robson, Richardson*, Kirby, Hall, c: Hannaford)	7	4:23.84	0.00 +0.00
2	02.09	Canberra Grammar 3	(O'Rourke, Lane, Newnham, King, c: Kilmartin)	4	4:25.97	2.13 +2.13
3	02.04	Canberra Girls Grammar 4	(Martone, Champion de Crespigny, Wheeler, Irvine, c: Wilcox)	1	4:40.90	14.93 +17.06
4	02.19	Radford College 4	(Gellatly, Sampson, Archer, Coghlan-Smith, c: Espeland)	2	4:44.14	3.24 +20.30
5	02.24	Roseville 4	(La Hei, Noble, Reading, Hoffman, c: O'Dwyer)	6	4:49.53	5.39 +25.69
Progress : 1,2,3->FC; 4,5,6->FD *substitute						

Race 7 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					Heat 5	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.05	Canberra Girls Grammar 5	(Barker, King, Martin, Davis, c: Harrison)	2	4:41.57	0.00 +0.00
2	02.06	Canberra Girls Grammar 6	(Hughes, Lynn, Behel, McLaren, c: Bradford)	4	5:05.70	24.13 +24.13
3	02.20	Radford College 5	(Holmik, Meyers*, Todd*, Macintosh, c: Toyne)	6	5:36.27	30.57 +54.70
Progress : *substitute						

Race 54 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.21	Roseville 1	(Clayton, Meany, MacKinlay, Brady, c: Thomsen)	4	4:00.38	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02	Canberra Girls Grammar 2	(Wheeler, Goldie, Beltrami, Velloza, c: Dimoff)	3	4:03.27	2.89 +2.89
3	02.17	Radford College 2	(Wilford, Exell, Sellars, Kendall, c: Thumma)	1	4:03.63	0.36 +3.25
4	02.13	Kinross Wolaroi 1	(McMillan, Woods, Geyer, Carter, c: St Clair)	6	4:04.64	1.01 +4.26
5	02.01	Canberra Girls Grammar 1	(Grimwade, Putra Jaya, Farrell, Thurbon, c: Spong)	2	4:04.82	0.18 +4.44
6	02.16	Radford College 1	(Smith, Schroder, Volker Smith, Kelleher-Cole, c: Staughton)	5	4:06.00	1.18 +5.62

Race 53 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.07	Canberra Grammar 1	(Vagg, Campbell, Slater, Bond, c: Jones)	3	4:05.09	0.00 +0.00
2	02.14	Kinross Wolaroi 2	(Lincoln, Crawford, Sweetapple, McKay, c: Agostino)	4	4:10.96	5.87 +5.87
3	02.22	Roseville 2	(Comerford, Cox, French, Thorpe, c: Milford)	2	4:11.14	0.18 +6.05
4	02.08	Canberra Grammar 2	(Robson, Klein, Downey, Feakes, c: Liu)	5	4:24.73	13.59 +19.64
5	02.10	Daramalan 1	(Howlett, Walsh, Dormer, Henson, c: Ricketts)	6	4:53.99	29.26 +48.90
	02.11	Daramalan 2	(Scott, Rae, Thiele, Harrison, c: Thomas)	1	SCRATCHED	

Race 52 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.23	Roseville 3	(Stevenson, Young, Bennett, Trifunovic, c: Andrews)	4	4:11.11	0.00 +0.00
2	02.15	Kinross Wolaroi 3	(Robson, Richardson*, Kirby, Hall, c: Hannaford)	3	4:15.59	4.48 +4.48
3	02.03	Canberra Girls Grammar 3	(Pittar, Carey, Hardman, Malegan, c: Mitchell)	1	4:21.00	5.41 +9.89
4	02.09	Canberra Grammar 3	(O'Rourke, Lane, Newnham, King, c: Kilmartin)	2	4:25.38	4.38 +14.27
5	02.18	Radford College 3	(Mihaljevic, Maguire, Kidston, Dwight, c: Truswell)	5	4:25.47	0.09 +14.36
6	02.04	Canberra Girls Grammar 4	(Martone, Champion de Crespigny, Wheeler, Irvine, c: Wilcox)	6	4:28.12	2.65 +17.01
*substitute						

Race 51 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					D Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.24	Roseville 4	(La Hei, Noble, Reading, Hoffman, c: O'Dwyer)	2	4:35.26	0.00 +0.00
2	02.19	Radford College 4	(Gellatly, Sampson, Archer, Coghlan-Smith, c: Espeland)	4	4:44.78	9.52 +9.52
3	02.12	Daramalan 3	(Mamatas, Hannan, McFarlane, Steinman, c: O'Sullivan)	3	5:05.08	20.30 +29.82

Race 50 School Girl Year 8 Coxed Quad					E Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.05	Canberra Girls Grammar 5	(Barker, King, Martin, Davis, c: Harrison)	4	4:33.07	0.00 +0.00
2	02.06	Canberra Girls Grammar 6	(Hughes, Lynn, Behel, McLaren, c: Bradford)	2	4:54.23	21.16 +21.16
3	02.20	Radford College 5	(Holmik, Meyers*, Todd*, Macintosh, c: Toyne)	6	5:33.36	39.13 +60.29
*substitute						

Event 3 : School Boy Year 8 Coxed Quad

Race 8 School Boy Year 8 Coxed Quad					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.17	Radford College 1	(Gregory,Kenneally,Bush,Dixon,c:Heatley)	2	3:53.70	0.00 +0.00
2	03.11	Kinross Wolaroi 2	(Longley,Hodgkinson,Niven,Neville,c:Agostino)	4	4:06.80	13.10 +13.10
3	03.15	Marist College 4	(Jack,Vardy,Keating,James,c:Smyth)	5	4:17.07	10.27 +23.37
4	03.02	Canberra Grammar 2	(Hehir,Quinton,Gardner,Wigham,c:Stevens-Morice)	7	4:19.37	2.30 +25.67
5	03.04	Canberra Grammar 4	(Watson,Gee,Hyam,Taylor,c:Rixon)	3	4:42.38	23.01 +48.68
6	03.14	Marist College 3	(Atkinson,Penrose,Black,Miller,c:Penrose)	1	4:44.93	2.55 +51.23
7	03.07	Cranbrook 3	(Soncini,Harris,Klotz,McEgan,c:Broekhuizen)	6	4:56.73	11.80 +63.03
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5,6,7->FC						

Race 9 School Boy Year 8 Coxed Quad					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Hawley,Skribinsek,Yannopoulos,Thompson,c:Wills)	7	4:01.89	0.00 +0.00
2	03.10	Kinross Wolaroi 1	(Brown,Ryan*,Jones,Kennett,c:Caldwell)	1	4:09.26	7.37 +7.37
3	03.05	Cranbrook 1	(Roach,Whalley,Hayes,Corah,c:Abelev)	3	4:14.41	5.15 +12.52
4	03.03	Canberra Grammar 3	(Hehir,Robson,Morrison,Nicoll,c:Brown)	6	4:20.60	6.19 +18.71
5	03.09	Daramalan	(Lewis,Richardson,De Graeff,Rickard,c:Groat)	2	4:25.57	4.97 +23.68
6	03.08	Cranbrook 4	(Chen,Alder,Walshe,McGreal,c:Herro)	5	4:39.02	13.45 +37.13
7	03.20	Radford College 4	(Newton,Bailey,O'Rourke,Wilson,c:Jacopino)	4	4:44.56	5.54 +42.67
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5,6,7->FC *substitute						

Race 10 School Boy Year 8 Coxed Quad					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.12	Marist College 1	(Myler,Lester,Rosin,Green,c:Hart)	2	4:12.57	0.00 +0.00
2	03.06	Cranbrook 2	(Capp,Wroughton,Koelsch,Summerhayes,c:Forato)	5	4:21.66	9.09 +9.09
3	03.18	Radford College 2	(Wiseman,Allen,Durnell,Kluth,c:Beer)	4	4:24.13	2.47 +11.56
4	03.13	Marist College 2	(Lloyd,Davies,Egan Richards,Davies,c: Birch)	3	4:45.63	21.50 +33.06
5	03.16	Marist College 5	(Kreger,Cusack,Motherway,Franca,c:Newham)	1	4:46.12	0.49 +33.55
6	03.19	Radford College 3	(Roberts,Jolly,Otevril-Williams,O'Halloran,c:Larkham)	6	5:19.14	33.02 +66.57
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5,6,7->FC						

Race 57 School Boy Year 8 Coxed Quad					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.17	Radford College 1	(Gregory,Kenneally,Bush,Dixon,c:Heatley)	4	3:44.33	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Hawley,Skribinsek,Yannopoulos,Thompson,c:Wills)	3	3:51.71	7.38 +7.38
3	03.10	Kinross Wolaroi 1	(Brown,Ryan*,Jones,Kennett,c:Caldwell)	6	3:58.73	7.02 +14.40
4	03.12	Marist College 1	(Myler,Lester,Rosin,Green,c:Hart)	2	3:58.81	0.08 +14.48
5	03.11	Kinross Wolaroi 2	(Longley,Hodgkinson,Niven,Neville,c:Agostino)	1	4:06.34	7.53 +22.01
6	03.06	Cranbrook 2	(Capp,Wroughton,Koelsch,Summerhayes,c:Forato)	5	4:30.83	24.49 +46.50
*substitute						

Race 56 School Boy Year 8 Coxed Quad					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.05	Cranbrook 1	(Roach,Whalley,Hayes,Corah,c:Abelev)	3	4:01.85	0.00 +0.00
2	03.02	Canberra Grammar 2	(Hehir,Quinton,Gardner,Wigham,c:Stevens-Morice)	1	4:10.53	8.68 +8.68
3	03.15	Marist College 4	(Jack,Vardy,Keating,James,c:Smyth)	4	4:12.64	2.11 +10.79
4	03.18	Radford College 2	(Wiseman,Allen,Durnell,Kluth,c:Beer)	2	4:14.65	2.01 +12.80
5	03.13	Marist College 2	(Lloyd,Davies,Egan Richards,Davies,c: Birch)	6	4:18.15	3.50 +16.30
6	03.09	Daramalan	(Lewis,Richardson,De Graeff,Rickard,c:Groat)	7	4:21.72	3.57 +19.87
7	03.03	Canberra Grammar 3	(Hehir,Robson,Morrison,Nicoll,c:Brown)	5	4:26.23	4.51 +24.38

Race 55 School Boy Year 8 Coxed Quad					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.20	Radford College 4	(Newton,Bailey,O'Rourke,Wilson,c:Jacopino)	7	4:20.14	0.00 +0.00
2	03.14	Marist College 3	(Atkinson,Penrose,Black,Miller,c:Penrose)	2	4:20.93	0.79 +0.79
3	03.16	Marist College 5	(Kreger,Cusack,Motherway,Franca,c:Newham)	4	4:32.15	11.22 +12.01
4	03.04	Canberra Grammar 4	(Watson,Gee,Hyam,Taylor,c:Rixon)	3	4:34.19	2.04 +14.05
5	03.07	Cranbrook 3	(Soncini,Harris,Klotz,McEgan,c:Broekhuizen)	1	4:42.09	7.90 +21.95
6	03.19	Radford College 3	(Roberts,Jolly,Otevril-Williams,O'Halloran,c:Larkham)	6	4:48.49	6.40 +28.35
7	03.08	Cranbrook 4	(Chen,Alder,Walshe,McGreal,c:Herro)	5	4:52.59	4.10 +32.45

Event 4 : School Girl Year 11 Single Scull

Race 11 School Girl Year 11 Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	04.02	Radford College	(Lily Smith-Saarinen)	4	8:18.33	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03	Redlands	(Zoe Kimber)	6	8:30.70	12.37 +12.37
3	04.01	Monivae	(Siobhan Wheaton)	2	8:48.15	17.45 +29.82

Event 5 : School Girl Year 11 Double Scull

Race 12 School Girl Year 11 Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	05.01	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Khan,Wallace)	1	7:20.61	0.00 +0.00
2	05.03	Radford College	(Barclay,Buckman)	3	7:33.27	12.66 +12.66
3	05.02	Monivae	(Kelly,Millard)	5	7:38.12	4.85 +17.51
4	05.04	Redlands	(Mahajan,Larcos)	4	8:56.41	78.29 +95.80
	05.05	Roseville	(Cadwallader,Watson)	2	DID NOT START	
	05.06	Daramalan 1	(Franklin,Slaven)	6	SCRATCHED	

Event 6 : School Girl Open Single Scull

Race 13 School Girl Open Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	06.03	Redlands	(Natascha Barac)	4	8:15.39	0.00 +0.00
2	06.01	Daramalan	(Emma Slaven)	2	8:43.95	28.56 +28.56
	06.02	Radford College	(Annie Creer)	6	SCRATCHED	

Event 7 : School Girl Open Double Scull

Race 14 School Girl Open Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	07.03	Radford College	(Greenland,Creer*)	1	7:12.92	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02	Daramalan	(Mason,Wheelwright)	4	7:52.03	39.11 +39.11
3	07.01	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Greig,Kartsonas)	3	7:53.55	1.52 +40.63
4	07.04	Redlands	(Wickham,Persson)	2	8:03.57	10.02 +50.65
5	07.05	Roseville	(Mills,De Luca)	5	8:13.59	10.02 +60.67

*substitute

Event 8 : School Boy Open Coxed Four

Race 15 School Boy Open Coxed Four					Preliminary	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	08.01	Canberra Grammar 1 (Peters,James,Campbell,Johnstone,c:Hur-Thompson)		1	6:23.59	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02	Canberra Grammar 2 (Hehir,Klein,Ostroumoff,Dimoff,c:Merchant)		2	6:34.86	11.27 +11.27
3	08.03	Canberra Grammar 3 (Carey,Curtotti,Mirlieb,Turner,c:Hibbert)		4	6:39.81	4.95 +16.22
4	08.04	Daramalan	(Ritchie,Dudek-Bylinski,Wynn,O'Brien,c:Hibberson)	3	7:02.22	22.41 +38.63
5	08.05	Marist College	(Brownlie,Harris,Connolly,Chipman,c:Penrose)	5	7:17.86	15.64 +54.27

Race 58 School Boy Open Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	08.01	Canberra Grammar 1 (Peters,James,Campbell,Johnstone,c:Hur-Thompson)		3	7:20.91	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02	Canberra Grammar 2 (Hehir,Klein,Ostroumoff,Dimoff,c:Merchant)		4	7:21.00	0.09 +0.09
3	08.03	Canberra Grammar 3 (Carey,Curtotti,Mirlieb,Turner,c:Hibbert)		2	7:21.99	0.99 +1.08
	08.05	Marist College	(Brownlie,Harris,Connolly,Chipman,c:Penrose)	1	SCRATCHED	
	08.04	Daramalan	(Ritchie,Dudek-Bylinski,Wynn,O'Brien,c:Hibberson)	5	DID NOT START	

Event 9 : School Girl Year 9 Coxed Quad

Race 16 School Girl Year 9 Coxed Quad				Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.12	Roseville 1	(Ryan,Erby,Reeves,White,c:Andrews)	2	4:12.93	0.00 +0.00
2	09.14	Roseville 3	(Comerford,Cox,French,Thorpe,c:Milford)	3	4:16.50	3.57 +3.57
3	09.05	Canberra Girls Grammar 5	(Peck,Bandesha,Croker,Pinnson,c:Dimoff)	4	4:36.56	20.06 +23.63
	09.07	Canberra Girls Grammar 7	(Merkel,Farrell,Nicoll,Smyth,c:Spong)	1	DID NOT START	
	09.06	Canberra Girls Grammar 6	(Davies,Clarke,Scheul,Hibbert,c:Wilcox)	5	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5->FC						

Race 17 School Girl Year 9 Coxed Quad				Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.04	Canberra Girls Grammar 4	(James,Norman,Worswick,Wallace,c:Boyce)	3	4:00.38	0.00 +0.00
2	09.13	Roseville 2	(Clayton,Meany,MacKinlay,Brady,c:Thomsen)	1	4:03.45	3.07 +3.07
3	09.03	Canberra Girls Grammar 3	(McDougal,Curlewis,Hatton,McCrossin,c:Newha4)	4	4:08.93	5.48 +8.55
4	09.11	Redlands 2	(Carmichael,Reid,Archer,TBA,c:Wintle)	2	4:13.79	4.86 +13.41
5	09.15	Roseville 4	(Gates,Lippiatt,Bennett,Trifunovic,c:La Hei)	5	4:17.10	3.31 +16.72
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5->FC						

Race 18 School Girl Year 9 Coxed Quad				Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.10	Redlands 1	(Tobin,Barrelle,Walker,Sidoti,c:Firth)	2	4:00.95	0.00 +0.00
2	09.01	Canberra Girls Grammar 1	(Knight,Binutti,Collins,Oerder,c:Earley)	1	4:05.13	4.18 +4.18
3	09.09	Radford College	(MacLeod,Shaw,Morrison,Buckman,c:Armstrong)	5	4:05.99	0.86 +5.04
4	09.02	Canberra Girls Grammar 2	(Van Geelen,Myler,Croker,Hehir,c:Larkham)	4	4:08.44	2.45 +7.49
5	09.08	Kinross Wolaroi	(St Clair,Scammell,Richardson*,Kirby*,c:St Clair)	3	4:10.63	2.19 +9.68
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5->FC						*substitute

Race 61 School Girl Year 9 Coxed Quad				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.10	Redlands 1	(Tobin,Barrelle,Walker,Sidoti,c:Firth)	4	3:53.33	0.00 +0.00
2	09.04	Canberra Girls Grammar 4	(James,Norman,Worswick,Wallace,c:Boyce)	3	3:56.31	2.98 +2.98
3	09.13	Roseville 2	(Clayton,Meany,MacKinlay,Brady,c:Thomsen)	1	4:00.85	4.54 +7.52
4	09.01	Canberra Girls Grammar 1	(Knight,Binutti,Collins,Oerder,c:Earley)	5	4:03.74	2.89 +10.41
5	09.12	Roseville 1	(Ryan,Erby,Reeves,White,c:Andrews)	2	4:10.51	6.77 +17.18
6	09.14	Roseville 3	(Comerford,Cox,French,Thorpe,c:Milford)	6	4:17.87	7.36 +24.54

Race 60 School Girl Year 9 Coxed Quad				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.09	Radford College	(MacLeod,Shaw,Morrison,Buckman,c:Armstrong)	4	4:01.01	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02	Canberra Girls Grammar 2	(Van Geelen,Myler,Croker,Hehir,c:Larkham)	5	4:03.43	2.42 +2.42
3	09.03	Canberra Girls Grammar 3	(McDougal,Curlewis,Hatton,McCrossin,c:Newha6)	4	4:04.15	0.72 +3.14
4	09.11	Redlands 2	(Carmichael,Reid,Archer,TBA,c:Wintle)	1	4:08.96	4.81 +7.95
5	09.05	Canberra Girls Grammar 5	(Peck,Bandesha,Croker,Pinnson,c:Dimoff)	2	4:36.48	27.52 +35.47

Race 59 School Girl Year 9 Coxed Quad				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.08	Kinross Wolaroi	(St Clair,Scammell,Richardson*,Kirby*,c:St Clair)	4	4:10.13	0.00 +0.00
2	09.15	Roseville 4	(Gates,Lippiatt,Bennett,Trifunovic,c:La Hei)	3	4:26.47	16.34 +16.34
						*substitute

Event 10 : School Boy Year 9 Coxed Quad

Race 19 School Boy Year 9 Coxed Quad				Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Kirkpatrick,Levine,Andrew,Whitford,c:Van Wijk)	5	3:37.64	0.00 +0.00
2	10.14	Marist College 1	(Goodwin,Ellwood,Ellwood,Chifley,c:Cusack)	7	3:39.49	1.85 +1.85
3	10.20	Redlands 1	(Holtheuer,Davies,Tyrrell,Salter,c:Little)	4	3:43.14	3.65 +5.50
4	10.19	Radford College 2	(Barrett,Robertson,Woods,Walker,c:Heatley)	6	3:57.58	14.44 +19.94
5	10.06	Cranbrook 2	(Shannon,Stone,Krieger,Spillane,c:Forato)	1	3:59.91	2.33 +22.27
6	10.13	Kinross Wolaroi 2	(Jones*,Hodgkinson,Niven,Straw,c:Agostino)	3	4:05.37	5.46 +27.73
7	10.07	Cranbrook 3	(Penn,Kucukalic,Goodman,Robertson,c:Broekhuizen)	2	4:17.95	12.58 +40.31
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5,6,7->FC						*substitute

Race 20 School Boy Year 9 Coxed Quad					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.18	Radford College 1 (Toscan,Roberts,Abbott,Parkinson,c:Kenneally)			6	3:35.64	0.00 +0.00
2	10.02	Canberra Grammar 2 (McCormack, Van Den Bogaart,Rixon,Byron,c:Daniell)			7	3:52.09	16.45 +16.45
3	10.15	Marist College 2 (Callaghan,Griffin,Jensen,Seymour,c:Dunphy)			4	3:52.17	0.08 +16.53
4	10.11	Daramalan 2 (Walsh,Phillips,Heasman,Slaven,c:Polyak)			2	4:31.80	39.63 +56.16
5	10.09	Cranbrook 5 (Harris,Soncini,McGreal,Herro,c:Roach)			1	4:59.40	27.60 +83.76
	10.12	Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Crawford,Harding,Rae,Houghton,c:Caldwell)			3	DID NOT START	
	10.08	Cranbrook 4 (Blampied,Harnett,Jackson,Sartena,c:Summerhayes)			5	DID NOT START	
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5,6,7->FC							

Race 21 School Boy Year 9 Coxed Quad					Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.05	Cranbrook 1 (Logan,Pintaric,Zeiderman,Munday,c:Abelev)			2	3:46.32	0.00 +0.00
2	10.21	Redlands 2 (Nemec,Kelly,Verschoor,Currie,c:Hartnell)			6	3:53.05	6.73 +6.73
3	10.10	Daramalan 1 (Floyd,Hibberson,Rickard,Magnussen,c:Lewis)			5	3:59.25	6.20 +12.93
4	10.16	Marist College 3 (Heller,Newham,Alexander,Hart,c:Egan Richards)			1	4:07.54	8.29 +21.22
5	10.03	Canberra Grammar 3 (Goiser,Fitzgerald,Knowles,Lorenz,c:Duus)			3	4:19.20	11.66 +32.88
6	10.04	Canberra Grammar 4 (Jones,Stewart,Tsiokantas,Siciliano,c:O'Meara)			4	4:21.34	2.14 +35.02
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5,6,7->FC							

Race 64 School Boy Year 9 Coxed Quad					A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.01	Canberra Grammar 1 (Kirkpatrick,Levine,Andrew,Whitford,c:Van Wijk)			2	3:32.21	0.00 +0.00
2	10.14	Marist College 1 (Goodwin,Ellwood,Ellwood,Chifley,c:Cusack)			5	3:35.03	2.82 +2.82
3	10.18	Radford College 1 (Toscan,Roberts,Abbott,Parkinson,c:Kenneally)			3	3:36.22	1.19 +4.01
4	10.05	Cranbrook 1 (Logan,Pintaric,Zeiderman,Munday,c:Abelev)			4	3:36.38	0.16 +4.17
5	10.02	Canberra Grammar 2 (McCormack, Van Den Bogaart,Rixon,Byron,c:Daniell)			6	3:49.53	13.15 +17.32
6	10.21	Redlands 2 (Nemec,Kelly,Verschoor,Currie,c:Hartnell)			1	3:59.06	9.53 +26.85

Race 63 School Boy Year 9 Coxed Quad					B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.19	Radford College 2 (Barrett,Robertson,Woods,Walker,c:Heatley)			6	3:45.41	0.00 +0.00
2	10.15	Marist College 2 (Callaghan,Griffin,Jensen,Seymour,c:Dunphy)			4	3:48.29	2.88 +2.88
3	10.10	Daramalan 1 (Floyd,Hibberson,Rickard,Magnussen,c:Lewis)			3	3:49.76	1.47 +4.35
4	10.16	Marist College 3 (Heller,Newham,Alexander,Hart,c:Egan Richards)			1	3:56.97	7.21 +11.56
5	10.13	Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Jones*,Hodgkinson,Niven,Straw,c:Agostino)			2	4:04.18	7.21 +18.77
6	10.11	Daramalan 2 (Walsh,Phillips,Heasman,Slaven,c:Polyak)			5	4:30.47	26.29 +45.06
*substitute							

Race 62 School Boy Year 9 Coxed Quad					C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.20	Redlands 1 (Holtheuer,Davies,Tyrrell,Salter,c:Little)			5	3:35.75	0.00 +0.00
2	10.12	Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Crawford,Harding,Rae,Houghton,c:Caldwell)			7	3:43.30	7.55 +7.55
3	10.03	Canberra Grammar 3 (Goiser,Fitzgerald,Knowles,Lorenz,c:Duus)			4	3:47.72	4.42 +11.97
4	10.06	Cranbrook 2 (Shannon,Stone,Krieger,Spillane,c:Forato)			3	3:53.32	5.60 +17.57
5	10.04	Canberra Grammar 4 (Jones,Stewart,Tsiokantas,Siciliano,c:O'Meara)			1	4:13.16	19.84 +37.41
6	10.07	Cranbrook 3 (Penn,Kucukalic,Goodman,Robertson,c:Broekhuizen)			6	4:19.46	6.30 +43.71
7	10.09	Cranbrook 5 (Harris,Soncini,McGreal,Herro,c:Roach)			2	4:47.19	27.73 +71.44

Event 11 : School Girl Year 10 Coxed Quad

Race 22 School Girl Year 10 Coxed Quad					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	11.05	Kinross Wolaroi (Poole,Tompkins,Scammell,Neville,c:St Clair)			4	5:55.00	0.00 +0.00
2	11.07	Redlands (Coletran,Larcos,Howard,Laverty,c:Richardson)			3	6:04.47	9.47 +9.47
3	11.08	Roseville 1 (McAlpine, Van Der Laan De Vries,Campbell,Lander,c:Clarkson)			5	6:16.83	12.36 +21.83
4	11.06	Radford College (Davies,Jarratt,Stanier,O'Neil,c:Clode)			2	6:31.43	14.60 +36.43
5	11.04	Canberra Grammar (Fraser,Russell,Boulton,Mulder,c:Feakes)			1	6:53.89	22.46 +58.89
Progress : 1,2,3->FA; 4,5,6->FB							

Race 23 School Girl Year 10 Coxed Quad					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	11.11 Radford College (Pascoe,Fernandez,McCarthy,Gregory,c:Burns)	6	6:03.82	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Motherway,Turner,Nikias,Maxwell,c:Dickson)	4	6:06.12	2.30	+2.30	
3	11.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (de Somer,Taylor-Bowles,Bender,Behel,c:Dunphy)	2	6:11.68	5.56	+7.86	
4	11.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Bell,Walker,Monk,Stuckey,c:Nobbs)	1	6:15.69	4.01	+11.87	
5	11.10 Roseville 3 (Ryan,Erby,Reeves,White,c:Smith)	5	6:28.83	13.14	+25.01	
6	11.09 Roseville 2 (Hekimian,Sargent,Boys,Hunt,c:McCabe)	3	6:48.05	19.22	+44.23	
Progress : 1,2,3->FA; 4,5,6->FB						

Race 66 School Girl Year 10 Coxed Quad					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	11.05 Kinross Wolaroi (Poole,Tompkins,Scammell,Neville,c:St Clair)	3	5:51.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.07 Redlands (Coletan,Larcos,Howard,Laverty,c:Richardson)	5	5:59.68	8.50	+8.50	
3	11.11 Radford College (Pascoe,Fernandez,McCarthy,Gregory,c:Burns)	4	6:02.19	2.51	+11.01	
4	11.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (de Somer,Taylor-Bowles,Bender,Behel,c:Dunphy)	6	6:05.05	2.86	+13.87	
5	11.08 Roseville 1 (McAlpine, Van Der Laan De Vries,Campbell,Lander,c:Clarkson)	1	6:07.72	2.67	+16.54	
6	11.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Motherway,Turner,Nikias,Maxwell,c:Dickson)	2	6:09.10	1.38	+17.92	

Race 65 School Girl Year 10 Coxed Quad					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	11.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Bell,Walker,Monk,Stuckey,c:Nobbs)	3	6:08.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.06 Radford College (Davies,Jarratt,Stanier,O'Neil,c:Clode)	4	6:14.43	6.13	+6.13	
3	11.09 Roseville 2 (Hekimian,Sargent,Boys,Hunt,c:McCabe)	1	6:23.18	8.75	+14.88	
4	11.04 Canberra Grammar (Fraser,Russell,Boulton,Mulder,c:Feakes)	5	6:41.15	17.97	+32.85	
	11.10 Roseville 3 (Ryan,Erby,Reeves,White,c:Smith)	2	SCRATCHED			

Event 12 : School Boy Year 10 Eight

Race 24 School Boy Year 10 Eight					Preliminary	
Place	Crew	Lane	1800M	Margins		
1	12.01 Canberra Grammar (Garwood,Rawlins,Hunt,Pranavan,West,Mackay,James,Priest,c:Scott)	5	6:35.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.02 Marist College (Birch,Harris,Bulley,Scott,Green,Lester,Hayes,Allica,c:Birch)	7	7:33.85	57.89	+57.89	

Race 67 School Boy Year 10 Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1800M	Margins		
1	12.02 Marist College (Birch,Harris,Bulley,Scott,Green,Lester,Hayes,Allica,c:Birch)	4	7:50.00	0.00	+0.00	
	12.01 Canberra Grammar (Garwood,Rawlins,Hunt,Pranavan,West,Mackay,James,Priest,c:Scott)	3	SCRATCHED			

Event 13 : School Girl Open Coxed Four

Race 25 School Girl Open Coxed Four					Preliminary	
Place	Crew	Lane	1800M	Margins		
1	13.05 Roseville (Ashworth,Pearce,Brown,McArdle,c:Sneyd)	3	7:07.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Fulton,Myvalt,Pazios,Kerr,c:Shaw)	1	7:19.69	12.17	+12.17	
3	13.03 Canberra Grammar (Herington,Palma,Feakes,White,c:Lorenz)	5	7:23.18	3.49	+15.66	
4	13.04 Daramalan (Schulz,Franklin,Lewis,Mason,c:Brotchie)	2	8:19.17	55.99	+71.65	
	13.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Ross,Smethurst,Castle,McDonagh,c:Ritchard)	4	DID NOT FINISH			

Race 68 School Girl Open Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1800M	Margins		
1	13.05 Roseville (Ashworth,Pearce,Brown,McArdle,c:Sneyd)	3	7:14.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Fulton,Myvalt,Pazios,Kerr,c:Shaw)	4	7:21.23	6.45	+6.45	
3	13.03 Canberra Grammar (Herington,Palma,Feakes,White,c:Lorenz)	2	7:22.70	1.47	+7.92	
4	13.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Ross,Smethurst,Castle,McDonagh,c:Ritchard)	6	7:34.39	11.69	+19.61	
	13.04 Daramalan (Schulz,Franklin,Lewis,Mason,c:Brotchie)	5	DID NOT START			

Event 14 : School Boy Open Coxed Quad

Race 26 School Boy Open Coxed Quad					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	14.03	Cranbrook 1	(Van Der Byl,Stavrinis,Murray,Henderson,c:Beckhurst)	7	6:18.30	0.00 +0.00
2	14.12	Redlands 1	(O'Sullivan,Durrant,Blackall,Price,c:Coney)	2		
3	14.10	Radford College 1	(Baker,Sampson,Majchrzak,Fernandez,c:Morrison)	1		
4	14.11	Radford College 2	(Everett,Earle,Reid,Sampson*,c:McCarthy)	4		
5	14.02	Canberra Grammar 2	(Duncan,Daniell,Norton,Moylan,c:Harlum)	6		
6	14.06	Cranbrook 4	(Entwistle,Murray,Lees,Caponas,c:Capp)	3		
7	14.08	Marist College 2	(Swann,Ament,Bridger,Quirk,c:Rosin)	5		
Progress : 1,2,3->FA; 4,5,6->FB; 7->FC						*substitute

Race 27 School Boy Open Coxed Quad					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	14.07	Marist College 1	(Hart,Scott,McNamara,Dunphy,c:Martin)	2	6:25.26	0.00 +0.00
2	14.04	Cranbrook 2	(Kluck,O'Neill,Browne,McCaffery,c:Abelev)	3	6:26.98	1.72 +1.72
3	14.05	Cranbrook 3	(Antico,O'Regan,Marr,Reed,c:Forato)	4	6:34.20	7.22 +8.94
4	14.13	Redlands 2	(Wilkes,Simpson,Potter,Van der Pluijm,c:Tang)	1	6:37.44	3.24 +12.18
5	14.14	Redlands 3	(Low,Howard,Vallins-Koertge,Morris,c:Clarke)	6	6:57.47	20.03 +32.21
6	14.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Lane,Taylor,Suckling,Merkel,c:Barnard)	7	7:03.77	6.30 +38.51
7	14.09	Marist College 3	(Zammit,Wicks,Barker,Rosin,c:Birch)	5	7:06.95	3.18 +41.69
Progress : 1,2,3->FA; 4,5,6->FB; 7->FC						

Race 70 School Boy Open Coxed Quad					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	14.10	Radford College 1	(Baker,Sampson,Majchrzak,Fernandez,c:Morrison)	1	6:06.53	0.00 +0.00
2	14.12	Redlands 1	(O'Sullivan,Durrant,Blackall,Price,c:Coney)	2	6:11.79	5.26 +5.26
3	14.03	Cranbrook 1	(Van Der Byl,Stavrinis,Murray,Henderson,c:Beckhurst)	4	6:26.60	14.81 +20.07
4	14.04	Cranbrook 2	(Kluck,O'Neill,Browne,McCaffery,c:Abelev)	5	6:30.16	3.56 +23.63
5	14.07	Marist College 1	(Hart,Scott,McNamara,Dunphy,c:Martin)	3	6:31.33	1.17 +24.80
6	14.11	Radford College 2	(Everett,Earle,Reid,Sampson*,c:McCarthy)	7	6:35.15	3.82 +28.62
7	14.05	Cranbrook 3	(Antico,O'Regan,Marr,Reed,c:Forato)	6	6:46.51	11.36 +39.98
						*substitute

Race 69 School Boy Open Coxed Quad					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	14.13	Redlands 2	(Wilkes,Simpson,Potter,Van der Pluijm,c:Tang)	4	6:46.45	0.00 +0.00
2	14.06	Cranbrook 4	(Entwistle,Murray,Lees,Caponas,c:Capp)	6	6:54.75	8.30 +8.30
3	14.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Lane,Taylor,Suckling,Merkel,c:Barnard)	1	6:55.53	0.78 +9.08
4	14.14	Redlands 3	(Low,Howard,Vallins-Koertge,Morris,c:Clarke)	5	7:01.36	5.83 +14.91
5	14.09	Marist College 3	(Zammit,Wicks,Barker,Rosin,c:Birch)	3	7:12.41	11.05 +25.96
6	14.08	Marist College 2	(Swann,Ament,Bridger,Quirk,c:Rosin)	7	8:24.24	71.83 +97.79
	14.02	Canberra Grammar 2	(Duncan,Daniell,Norton,Moylan,c:Harlum)	2	SCRATCHED	

Event 15 : Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull

Race 28 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.05	Kinross Wolaroi 3	(Freya Neville)	3	4:31.38	0.00 +0.00
2	15.07	Redlands	(Emily Barrelle)	6	4:36.37	4.99 +4.99
3	15.01	Canberra Grammar	(Lucy Russell)	4	4:47.01	10.64 +15.63
4	15.06	Radford College	(Hannah Vardy)	1	4:51.76	4.75 +20.38
5	15.08	Kinross Wolaroi 2	(Annabelle Woods)	5	4:56.49	4.73 +25.11
6	15.02	Daramalan	(Aimee Massa-Stevens)	7	5:06.84	10.35 +35.46

Event 16 : School Girl Year 9 Double Scull

Race 29 School Girl Year 9 Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.01	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Burns,McGinness)	1	4:00.86	0.00 +0.00
2	16.03	Kinross Wolaroi 1	(Poole,St Clair)	6	4:17.81	16.95 +16.95
3	16.06	Redlands	(Yohannan,Archer)	7	4:36.17	18.36 +35.31
4	16.02	Monivae/Daramalan	(Whitmore,Millard*)	4	4:42.39	6.22 +41.53
	16.05	Radford College	(Jacopino,McNee)	3	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Event 17 : Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull

Race 30 Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.01	Cranbrook	(Luke Zeiderman)	6	3:57.34	0.00 +0.00
2	17.05	Radford College	(Sam Roberts)	4	3:59.28	1.94 +1.94
3	17.03	Kinross Wolaroi	(Harry Houghton)	3	4:07.09	7.81 +9.75
4	17.06	Redlands	(Alexander Holtheuer)	1	4:08.17	1.08 +10.83
5	17.04	Marist College	(Patrick Seymour)	2	4:22.29	14.12 +24.95
6	17.02	Daramalan	(Matthew Rickard)	5	4:28.22	5.93 +30.88

Event 18 : School Boy Year 9 Double Scull

Race 31 School Boy Year 9 Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.07	Marist College	(Ellwood,Ellwood)	2	3:52.65	0.00 +0.00
2	18.04	Cranbrook	(Pintaric,Munday)	5	3:55.86	3.21 +3.21
3	18.06	Kinross Wolaroi	(Crawford,Harding)	7	4:06.27	10.41 +13.62

Race 32 School Boy Year 9 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Andrew,Whitford)	4	3:48.04	0.00 +0.00
2	18.05	Daramalan	(Magnussen,Floyd)	6	4:04.20	16.16 +16.16
3	18.08	Redlands	(Davies,Kelly)	2	4:28.78	24.58 +40.74

Event 19 : School Boy Year 11 Single Scull

Race 33 School Boy Year 11 Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	19.03	Marist College	(Caleb Ament)	5	7:20.71	0.00 +0.00
2	19.01	Canberra Grammar	(Ethan Peters)	1	7:23.34	2.63 +2.63
3	19.05	Redlands	(Alec Price)	4	7:27.01	3.67 +6.30
4	19.02	Cranbrook	(Angus Murray)	3	7:30.59	3.58 +9.88
5	19.04	Radford College	(Alexander Howitt)	2	7:48.65	18.06 +27.94

Event 20 : School Boy Year 11 Double Scull

Race 34 School Boy Year 11 Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	20.02	Cranbrook	(Henderson,McCaffery)	4	6:35.58	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	Marist College	(Bridger,Quirk)	1	6:54.06	18.48 +18.48
3	20.01	Canberra Grammar	(Suckling*,Merkel*)	3	7:02.10	8.04 +26.52
4	20.05	Redlands	(Vallins-Koertge, Van der Pluijm)	5	7:09.17	7.07 +33.59
	20.04	Radford College	(Fernandez,Majchrzak*)	2	DID NOT START	

*substitute

Event 22 : School Boy Open Single Scull

Race 35 School Boy Open Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	22.05	Radford College	(John Baker)	6	7:02.47	0.00 +0.00
2	22.02	Cranbrook	(Mitchell Caponas)	5	7:11.53	9.06 +9.06
3	22.01	Canberra Grammar	(Ben Johnstone)	2	7:15.93	4.40 +13.46
4	22.03	Daramalan	(Jack Harris)	3	7:18.21	2.28 +15.74
5	22.06	Redlands	(Henry Howard)	1	7:47.39	29.18 +44.92
6	22.04	Marist College	(Nelson Dunphy)	4	7:52.89	5.50 +50.42

Event 23 : School Boy Open Double Scull

Race 36 School Boy Open Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	23.01	Canberra Grammar	(Moylan*,Norton*)	5	6:34.00	0.00 +0.00
2	23.04	Marist College	(Scott,McNamara)	4	6:39.36	5.36 +5.36
3	23.02	Cranbrook	(Stavrinis,Murray)	1	6:44.06	4.70 +10.06
4	23.06	Redlands	(O'Sullivan,Blackall)	2	6:44.97	0.91 +10.97
5	23.03	Daramalan	(Wynn,Griffiths)	6	7:12.14	27.17 +38.14
	23.05	Radford College	(Reid,Earle)	3	SCRATCHED	
	23.07	Canberra Grammar	(Moylan,Norton)	7	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Event 25 : School Girl Year 8 Double Scull

Race 37 School Girl Year 8 Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.08	Radford College	(Kelleher-Cole*,Schroder)	6	4:10.07	0.00 +0.00
2	25.05	Kinross Wolaroi 3	(Kirby,Hall)	3	4:26.79	16.72 +16.72
3	25.06	Roseville 1	(Meany,Brady)	1	4:28.86	2.07 +18.79
	25.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Kilmartin*,Wills)	4	DID NOT START	

*substitute

Event 26 : Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull

Race 38 Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.05	Radford College	(William Gregory)	1	4:12.58	0.00 +0.00
2	26.04	Marist College	(William Green)	3	4:22.16	9.58 +9.58
3	26.03	Kinross Wolaroi 2	(Charlie Neville)	2	4:29.39	7.23 +16.81
4	26.01	Cranbrook	(Max Summerhayes)	5	4:37.22	7.83 +24.64

Event 27 : School Boy Year 8 Double Scull

Race 39 School Boy Year 8 Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.05	Radford College	(Kenneally,Dixon)	5	3:53.70	0.00 +0.00
2	27.01	Cranbrook	(Hayes,Corah)	1	4:05.80	12.10 +12.10
3	27.04	Marist College	(Myler,Lester)	3	4:09.32	3.52 +15.62
4	27.03	Kinross Wolaroi 2	(Jones,Brown)	2	4:12.18	2.86 +18.48

Event 28 : School Girl Year 10 Single Scull

Race 40 School Girl Year 10 Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	28.02	Redlands	(Maddi Howard)	3	6:48.02	0.00 +0.00
2	28.01	Radford College	(Elisabeth Gregory)	5	7:05.20	17.18 +17.18

Event 29 : School Girl Year 10 Double Scull

Race 41 School Girl Year 10 Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	29.03	Radford College	(Gregory,McCarthy)	7	6:12.31	0.00 +0.00
2	29.01	Canberra Girls Grammar	(de Somer,Motherway)	5	6:25.65	13.34 +13.34
3	29.02	Canberra Grammar	(Mulder,Boulton)	1	6:26.65	1.00 +14.34
4	29.04	Redlands	(Heath,Coletran)	3	7:09.84	43.19 +57.53

Event 30 : School Boy Year 10 Single Scull

Race 42 School Boy Year 10 Single Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	30.04	Marist College	(Cormac Hayes)	2	7:08.73	0.00 +0.00
2	30.01	Canberra Grammar	(Rafael Priest)	5	7:28.87	20.14 +20.14
3	30.05	Redlands	(Griffin Potter)	3	7:40.71	11.84 +31.98
4	30.03	Daramalan	(Matthew Martin*)	1	7:53.88	13.17 +45.15
5	30.02	Cranbrook	(Dominic Spillane)	7	8:15.39	21.51 +66.66

*substitute

Event 31 : School Boy Year 10 Double Scull

Race 43 School Boy Year 10 Double Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	31.05	Radford College	(Toscan,Schroder)	2	6:53.74	0.00 +0.00
2	31.06	Redlands	(Durrant,Simpson)	1	7:01.11	7.37 +7.37
3	31.01	Canberra Grammar	(James,Mackay)	3	7:04.68	3.57 +10.94
4	31.03	Daramalan	(Mason*,Scott)	6	7:24.70	20.02 +30.96
5	31.02	Cranbrook	(O'Neill,Patterson)	5	7:37.28	12.58 +43.54
6	31.04	Marist College	(Scholten,Robinson)	4	7:42.58	5.30 +48.84

*substitute

Event 32 : School Girl Open Quad Scull

Race 44 School Girl Open Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	32.01	Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Nikias,Maxwell,Khan,Wallace,c:Shaw)		6	6:49.01	0.00 +0.00
2	32.02	Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (McGinness,Turner,Oerder,Wallace,c:Dickson)		5	6:56.76	7.75 +7.75
3	32.08	Radford College 2	(Buckman,Barclay,Dyne,Erb*,c:Blake)	1	7:05.75	8.99 +16.74
4	32.09	Radford College 3	(Naumann,Northcote,Murray*,Sayers,c:Tan)	3	7:31.47	25.72 +42.46
5	32.16	Roseville 4	(Hekimian,Sargent,Boys,Hunt,c:McCabe)	2	7:49.12	17.65 +60.11
6	32.05	Canberra Grammar	(Wadie,Majeed,Gee,Peterswald,c:Fraser)	4	8:04.85	15.73 +75.84

Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5,6->FC

*substitute

Race 45 School Girl Open Quad Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	32.13	Roseville 1	(Pearce,Ashworth,McArdle,Brown,c:Sneyd)	4	7:00.54	0.00 +0.00
2	32.10	Redlands 1	(Lavery,Kimber,Howard,Barac,c:Richardson)	2	7:05.93	5.39 +5.39
3	32.04	Canberra Girls Grammar 4	(McLaren,Collisson,Gidis,Johnston,c:McDonagh)	3	7:12.65	6.72 +12.11
4	32.03	Canberra Girls Grammar 3	(Webb,Yamazaki,Walker,Harpley,c:Ritchard)	5	7:20.57	7.92 +20.03
5	32.15	Roseville 3	(Cadwallader, Van Der Laan De Vries,Mills,De Luca,c:Smith)	1	7:44.26	23.69 +43.72

Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5->FC

Race 46 School Girl Open Quad Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	32.07	Radford College 1	(Smith-Saarinen,Buckman,Creer,Greenland,c:Burns)	5	6:59.68	0.00 +0.00
2	32.11	Redlands 2	(Wickham,Vanderfield,Persson,Larcos,c:Gautheron)	3	7:16.30	16.62 +16.62
3	32.06	Monivae	(Wheaton,Brown,Kelly,Millard,c:Millard)	2	7:18.29	1.99 +18.61
4	32.14	Roseville 2	(McAlpine,Campbell,Watson,Lander,c:Clarkson)	4	7:25.87	7.58 +26.19
5	32.12	Redlands 3	(Coletran,Mahajan,Heath*,Carmichael,c:Wintle)	1	8:48.92	83.05 +109.2

Progress : 1,2->FA; 3,4->FB; 5->FC

*substitute

Race 73 School Girl Open Quad Scull					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	32.07	Radford College 1	(Smith-Saarinen,Buckman,Creer,Greenland,c:Burns)	4	6:46.34	0.00 +0.00
2	32.01	Canberra Girls Grammar 1	(Nikias,Maxwell,Khan,Wallace,c:Shaw)	3	6:52.13	5.79 +5.79
3	32.10	Redlands 1	(Lavery,Kimber,Howard,Barac,c:Richardson)	1	7:08.68	16.55 +22.34
4	32.02	Canberra Girls Grammar 2	(McGinness,Turner,Oerder,Wallace,c:Dickson)	6	7:08.76	0.08 +22.42
5	32.11	Redlands 2	(Wickham,Vanderfield,Persson,Larcos,c:Gautheron)	5	7:40.26	31.50 +53.92
	32.13	Roseville 1	(Pearce,Ashworth,McArdle,Brown,c:Sneyd)	2	SCRATCHED	

Race 72 School Girl Open Quad Scull					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	32.08	Radford College 2	(Buckman,Barclay,Dyne,Erb*,c:Blake)	3	7:12.41	0.00 +0.00
2	32.03	Canberra Girls Grammar 3	(Webb,Yamazaki,Walker,Harpley,c:Ritchard)	1	7:20.50	8.09 +8.09
3	32.04	Canberra Girls Grammar 4	(McLaren,Collisson,Gidis,Johnston,c:McDonagh)	2	7:27.38	6.88 +14.97
4	32.06	Monivae	(Wheaton,Brown,Kelly,Millard,c:Millard)	4	7:32.05	4.67 +19.64
5	32.09	Radford College 3	(Naumann,Northcote,Murray*,Sayers,c:Tan)	5	7:39.55	7.50 +27.14
6	32.14	Roseville 2	(McAlpine,Campbell,Watson,Lander,c:Clarkson)	6	7:48.12	8.57 +35.71

*substitute

Race 71 School Girl Open Quad Scull					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	32.05	Canberra Grammar	(Wadie,Majeed,Gee,Peterswald,c:Fraser)	5	8:06.10	0.00 +0.00
2	32.12	Redlands 3	(Coletran,Mahajan,Heath*,Carmichael,c:Wintle)	4	8:44.43	38.33 +38.33
	32.16	Roseville 4	(Hekimian,Sargent,Boys,Hunt,c:McCabe)	2	SCRATCHED	
	32.15	Roseville 3	(Cadwallader, Van Der Laan De Vries,Mills,De Luca,c:Smith)	3	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Event 33 : School Boy Open Eight

Race 47 School Boy Open Eight					Preliminary	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	33.03	Cranbrook 1	(Van Der Byl,Kluck,Caponas,McCaffery,O'Neill,Murray,Stavrinos,Henderson,c:Beckhurst)	7	5:46.32	0.00 +0.00
2	33.04	Cranbrook 2	(Entwistle,Caponas,O'Regan,Lees,Marr,Browne,Antico,Reed,c:Abelev)	2	5:51.27	4.95 +4.95
3	33.02	Canberra Grammar 2	(Hehir,Moylan,Norton,Dimoff,Campbell,Klein,Peters,Johnstone,c:Hur-Thompson)	3	5:56.70	5.43 +10.38
4	33.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Carey,Duncan,Turner,Daniell,Curtotti,Mirlieb,Ostroumoff,James,c:Merchant)	6	5:59.50	2.80 +13.18
5	33.05	Marist College 1	(Bridger,Swann,Ament,Quirk,Hart,Scott,McNamara,Dunphy,c:Martin)	4	6:03.93	4.43 +17.61
6	33.06	Marist College 2	(Birch,Harris,Bulley,Scott,Green,Lester,Hayes,Allica,c: Birch)	5	6:06.11	2.18 +19.79

Race 74 School Boy Open Eight					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1800M	Margins
1	33.03	Cranbrook 1	(Van Der Byl,Kluck,Caponas,McCaffery,O'Neill,Murray,Stavrinos,Henderson,c:Beckhurst)	3	5:52.04	0.00 +0.00
2	33.04	Cranbrook 2	(Entwistle,Caponas,O'Regan,Lees,Marr,Browne,Antico,Reed,c:Abelev)	4	5:55.50	3.46 +3.46
3	33.02	Canberra Grammar 2	(Hehir,Moylan,Norton,Dimoff,Campbell,Klein,Peters,Johnstone,c:Hur-Thompson)	2	6:02.83	7.33 +10.79
4	33.05	Marist College 1	(Bridger,Swann,Ament,Quirk,Hart,Scott,McNamara,Dunphy,c:Martin)	1	6:05.38	2.55 +13.34
5	33.01	Canberra Grammar 1	(Carey,Duncan,Turner,Daniell,Curtotti,Mirlieb,Ostroumoff,James,c:Merchant)	5	6:09.61	4.23 +17.57
6	33.06	Marist College 2	(Birch,Harris,Bulley,Scott,Green,Lester,Hayes,Allica,c: Birch)	6	6:22.50	12.89 +30.46